	6-13-2002
TO THE HONORABLE	PATENTS ONLY RKS 102121417
1. Name of conveying party(ies)  Jung-Kuei LIN Lei-Yi CHEN  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [XX] No	2. Name and Address of receiving party(ies) Name: (1) INDUSTRIAL TECHNOLOGY RESEARCH INSTITUTE (2) NIEN MADE ENTERPRISE CO., LTD. Address: (1) No. 195 Chung Hsing Rd., Sec. 4 Chuiung Chen, Hsinchu Hsien Taiwan, R.O.C. (2) No. 11, Kung Chu Rd., Hou Liao Village Fang Yuan Hsian, Changhua Hsien Taiwan, R.O.C. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [ ] Yes [XX] No  [ ] Other
A. Patent Application No(s) 10/122,174	B. Patent No(s).
Additional numbers attac	ched? [ ] Yes [XX] No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  BROWDY AND NEIMARK, P.L.L.C. 624 Ninth Street, N.W. Suite 300 Washington, D.C. 20001-5303	Number of applications and patents involved:     One (1)  7. Amount of fee enclosed or authorized to be charged: \$40.00
	8. PTO Form-2038 in the amount of \$40.00 is attached.
Do Not U	Ise This Space
9. Statement and Signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informoriginal document.  Norman J. Latker (Reg. No. 19,963)	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
NJL:tsa	Total number of pages including cover sheet [03]

PATENT REEL: 012974 FRAME: 0543

## **ASSIGNMENT**

		(I) Jung-Kuei LIN		
	(2) <u>Lei-Yi CHEN</u>			
(1–5) Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s).		(3)		
		(4)		
		(5)		
(6) Ins	ert name of Assignee	In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other erations paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) assign, transfer and set over to  (1) INDUSTRIAL TECHNOLOGY RESEARCH INST (6) (2) NIEN MADE ENTERPRISE CO., LTD.	to assign, and hereby does	
(7) Ins	ert address of Assignee	(1)NO. 195, CHUNG HSING RD., SEC. 4, CHUIUNG CHEN, HSINCHU HSIEN, (7) TAIWAN, R.O.C. (2)NO. 11, KUNG CHU RD., HOU LIZO VILLAGE, FANG YUAN		
		HSIAN, CHANHLA HSIEN, TAIWAN, R.O.C. (hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions, in the invention, and all applications for patent and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, known as		
(8) Insert Identification of Invention, such as Title,		(8) VENETIAN BLIND CUTTING MACHINE CAPABLE	(Foreign 7	
Cas	se Number or Foreign plication Number	SLATS AUTOMATICALLY	Application or Case No.	
		for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America		
	art Date of Signing of plication	(9) on MAR. 21, 2002		
(10)	Alternative identification for filed applications	(10) U.S. application Serial Number		
Assign conce sible i State:	onal or reissue applications nee may deem necessary or example.  2) The undersigned agree(s) eming this application or cortin obtaining evidence and going.  3) The undersigned agree(s) spatent to the Assignee.  4) The undersigned agree(s)	to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application hereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with expedient or essential to its full protection and title in and to the investo execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference tinuation or division or re-issue thereof and to cooperate with the lag forward with such intereference.  To perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain to communicate to the Assignee or representatives thereof any factors thereof, and will, upon request, but without expense to me (upon the content of the cont	h such applications as the ention hereby transferred, the which may be declared. Assignee in every way posical a grant of a valid United is known to me (us) respec-	
	ngs regarding the invention	authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue an		
signed hereit ident	e, as Assignee of the entire in assigned, and that he has (the base).  6) The undersigned hereby.	aid application or any division or divisions or continuing application terest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right to ney have) not executed and will not execute, any agreement in configrant(s) the firm of Browdy and Neimark the power to insert on testary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United.	convey the entire interest ict herewith. this assignment any further	
	7) This Assignment shall be fit of the heirs, executors, add	binding upon my (our) heirs, executors, administrators, and/or ass ministrators, successors and/or assigns of the Assignee. I by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s		
(1)	Date Mar. 21, 2002	Name of Inventor LIN' TUNG-KUEZ		
(2)	Date Mar. >1. 2007	Name of Inventor Let - Li Chen	•	
(3)	Date	_Name of Inventor		
(4)	Date	Name of Inventor		
(5)		Name of Inventor		
Date	MAR. 21, 2002	Witness Cand You		
Date	MAR. 21, 2002	winess Jeen In Ling		

**RECORDED: 06/10/2002** 

/ PATENT REEL: 012974 FRAME: 0544